

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3720

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

22 December 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Hepatitis C Patients.

For Hepatitis C patients:

1. How many patients in total are under the institution's care, but not under any treatment (i.e. no drugs being given for this virus)?
If possible please split by Genotype.

2. For Hepatitis C patients, how many were treated in the month (last month's available data) with interferon containing therapy and interferon free therapy as listed below. Please use the tables to enter by genotype if possible, thank you.

Please see the following tables:

1.

This is an approximation

	Genotype						
TOTAL	1A	1B	2	3	4	5	6
	40	10	4	60	0	0	0

The Trust estimate that we have another 50 patients under our care who at this time have unknown genotypes

2.

(This is the total of people currently receiving treatment during this last month)

	Genotype						
TOTAL	1A	1B	2	3	4	5	6
	17	2	0	6	1	0	0

Treatment Regimens in last month by Genotype

	Genotype						
Interferon containing Treatment	1A	1B	2	3	4	5	6
Peg/RBV							

<u>Victrelis</u> /boceprevir (Peg/RBV)							
<u>Incivo</u> / telaprevir (Peg/RBV)							
<u>Olysio</u> /simeprevir (Peg/RBV)							
<u>Sovaldi</u> / sofosbuvir (Peg/RBV)				5			
<u>Daklinza</u> / daclatasvir (Peg/RBV)							
Interferon Free Treatment	1A	1B	2	3	4	5	6
<u>Harvoni</u> / sofosbuvir + ledipasvir	6	1					
<u>Sovaldi</u> / sofosbuvir							
<u>Sovaldi/Olysio</u> / sofosbuvir/ simeprevir							
<u>Sovaldi/Daklinza</u> / sofosbuvir / daclatasvir				1			
<u>Viekirax</u> / ombitasvir/paritaprevir/ritonavir					1		
<u>Viekirax/Exviera</u> ombitasvir/paritaprevir/ritonavir + dasabuvir	11	1					